NATIONAL Assessment Centre Dute In: 2001 900 1741 Ref No. 1841 MG 2001 1814	C DC/ PICCO! WITH	Janos ,	NOSMIPSULO	
	Jeb desemption		Date & Time Completed	. Done by
	SAS c-filling			1 9
Veh No.	E-mail (bjale ther,	N(C 1hrs)	- 1000000	5 .
0.01 201202 23.26	i-Motor Claim V		Marie Carlos Marie	
73/4/1/2	I-Motor W/O (wt	Mo: OD Thrz, TF	(brs)	
OD TP Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploadeo			
	Assessment/Survey			7.
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pa		Dyner/Witan	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	. Asserted of Pr	- CHARLES THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Fext )
TP !!inticulfirm Veh No:	no beege	. INC(	)/Non-INC( ).	
Owner / Driver: (	1111 423 72	A	Tel: .	)
Policy No: ( ) Pe	rlod: (	) (	lover Type: (	. )
Confirmed by ; (		atet,	Timer	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [	Note-Est Sintus (WO)	: N: 0-20%	; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( )	\NO( )		
Bxccss: (\$ ') Londing: \$1,0	000()/\$2,000(	) 	HARRIES PROPERTY CONTROL	Water Walley
Transdishings & The William	<b>学的社会</b>	特別和問題對	到的4000000000000000000000000000000000000	Sycott Prises
( ) Walk-In Curtomar : Customers Info	ermation strictly Confid	ential & Strict	DA MO Retor of Jahano	<u> </u>
( ) Total Less Case   to e-mall Ynsur	The state of the s	) · Tou	ving Co: (	<u>-</u>
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice	et AEa( ) \ NO	and the second s	CHANGE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	TO VICTORIAN TO THE TOTAL TO TH
		<b>U2000 BATAS</b>	INCOMESTICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	M. C.
	Courtesy Cur ( )		w	
2) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection	( ,)		<del></del>	1
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>\$	3000] ()	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
Infurý r	* ! ***********************************		Towns and the second se	Karaka Maria Jahran Control de
		5000		HIGHERSON INC.
2002 Leaden Annie Regional des			<u> </u>	
			,	
			MINISTER AND PROPERTY.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
1/10/100/LET	N.			ing the state of t
NA2100665	STEED SANTONS OF THE STEED STE	Alt I Apeldant lu	prorung (336); UNO	(110)
Granica de aposperante de 1818 de 1880	(3)	DA   Detrute As	INTERNAL SECTION	3130
Driver/Owner: .	, 0	PT: Vollow-Thro	argh Survey (flaurvey) argh Survey (flaurvey) artiHC Only (wefte Jan 1	\$30
7111 ULI GITTING	' .   "	Tita Re-jumpoli	millionly (wifle)in a	\$73
	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	Titt to latinous	and the same of th	The second secon
Contact No:	6)	S	MART BULVAY	\$160
Contact No:	(0) (7) (4)	NTUC Addition	I Sorvious	\$160
Contrict No: .  Darnäged Portion:	(c) (7) (x)	NI I Ideo DA + E NTUC Additions OD!	SMRT Services:	\$160 \$3 \$10
Contrict No: .  Darnäged Portion:	(s) (7) (1)	NI I Idao DA + E NIUC Additiona ON: NSI Courlesy C NSI Uspali Co-	STATE Allowance	\$160 \$33 \$10 \$23
Contrict No: .  Darnäged Portion:	(9) (7) (4)	NI I Idao DA+E NTUC Addition ON!  NISI Courtsiy C His Itapair Co NY (Your Repair	ordination	\$160 \$33 \$10 \$23 \$33 \$30 \$33 \$30 \$33 \$30 \$33 \$30 \$30
Contact No:  Darnaged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(0) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	NI I Idao DA + & NTUC Additions On!  NS: Country C  NS: Country Co  NS: Post Report NS: DV / Colla  TP (RII) 1 YP ( NII) Idao Mobi	or/Tpi Allowshoe ordinston r Inspection of Uscost Coordination NATING   Filast DIS	\$160 \$10 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$2
Contact No:  Darnäged Portion:  OG Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Partition Charge (Engr-In-Charge):  Partition Charge (Engr-In-Charge):  Partition Charge (Engr-In-Charge):		NI I Idao DA + E NTUC Addition  On!  NS: Country C  NS: Country C  NS: Uspair Co  NS: Uspair Co  NS: DV / Colla  TP (NI) YPU  NIII Idao Mobi	ordination of the sections of the section of the se	\$160 \$10 \$21 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25
Contact No:  Darnaged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		NI I Idao DA + & NTUC Additions On!  NS: Country C  NS: Country Co  NS: Post Report NS: DV / Colla  TP (RII) 1 YP ( NII) Idao Mobi	of/Tpi Allowshoe  ordinstion  rinspection  of Uscoss Coordinstion  Kan INC) * juint this	\$160 \$10 \$21 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25
Contact No:  Darnäged Portion:  OG Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Partition Charge (Engr-In-Charge):  Partition Charge (Engr-In-Charge):  Partition Charge (Engr-In-Charge):		NI I Idao DA + E NTUC Addition  On!  NS: Country C  NS: Country C  NS: Uspair Co  NS: Uspair Co  NS: DV / Colla  TP (NI) YPU  NIII Idao Mobi	of/Tpi Allowshoe  ordinstion  rinspection  of Uscoss Coordinstion  Kan INC) * juint this	\$160 \$10 \$21 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25

SN08211P0006 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/01/2021 17:41 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (25/01/2021 17:41 (SGT))

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

25/01/2021 17:41 (SGT) 23/01/2021 23:30 (SGT) TPE, Singapore LAMP POST NO:352 Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

GW6703L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

GREAT STAR INTERIOR 5XXXX347D greatstarinterior@yahoo.com.sg (Phone) +65-97357380 +65-97357380

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Toyota Hiace

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number AIG

ThirdParty

2070015308

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LIM KOK HUAT SXXXX385G

Date Of Driving Pass	11/09/1990
Driving experience	30 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	Male Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97357380
Alt. Phone Number	(Filolie) +03-37337380
Email Address	greatstarinterior@yahoo.com.sg
Address	
Address complement	BLK 201D COMPASSVALE DRIVE #15-507
Postcode	-
	541201
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	120
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Marine Parade Neighbourhood Police Centre
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18004428999
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-62447678
Police Station Address	300 Marine Parade Road Singapore 449296
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	Ē.,,
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210124/2020	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
organistics for the allocating integrating and an accommodate and a superconductions of the superconductions and	200-1-11
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
MANAGEM AND SHIP BY PART OF	VDOWNON-SERVICE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMW6559R
Vehicle Manufacturer	Honda
Vehicle Model	*
Vehicle Variant	*
Vehicle Colour	Santagra See

Private car

DE COSTA DICUADO DOD

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number	(Phone) +65-97527330
Address	
Address complement Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	= 5 3
B. Antonia Stite	

### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

LIM KOK HUAT
Santomenandari vineme
2
SLIGHT INJURY
GW6703L
Yes
No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the daims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate collect liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal dats/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my daims including the settlement of the daims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (II) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[Including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile dains history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future daims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Great Star Interior

Blk 137 Tampines St. 11 #01-59/60 Singapore 521137

Tel / Fax: 6881 4683 . HP: 9735 7380

Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Captre Personni

Names

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policylioider's bignature Date & Time:

		(A) GW 6703		
	a 21 D	(B) I'M W 63	sq R	14
		TPE		163 13
	-			
	V. 6			
1005 (22)		Te	(M2)	
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF T		-1	9	
ply police upport.	1/2021012	4/2020		
				17 16
	= 1			
		<u> </u>	1.	
	*****		/	
The second	45 1		-,-	
**	-	/	14	
		/		
	/			
71				

Policyholder's Signature pate & Time: Driver's Signature

(If shriver is not the policyholder)

Deta & Time:

NAIC/FIN No.:

Date of Accident	: 23/01 /2021 Accident Time: 13:30hrs (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	TPE (LP No 352)
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: Gw 6703L
Vehicle Make/Model	: Toyota Hiace
Insurance Company	: A1 9 Policy No. 2070015308
Owner or Company Names /IC N	11 12 12 12 12 12 12
Owner or Company Contact No.	97357380 Owner's HP Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name & IC no.	: Lim Kolc Huat
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	21/07/1968 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 11 Sep 1990
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIX 2011A COMPASSIVALE # 15-507 (5) 5x1201
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	: 1) <u>97757380 2)</u>
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc) Seff Cw
Email Address	: greatstamintarion @ yahoo com sg
Weather & Road Surface	:CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Ins
Number of Passengers (including D	Driver):
Was there any video Captured by co Exact purpose for which vehicle was b	ar camera: YES \ NO eing used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other	r Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No: 5mW 6559R	Vehicle Reg No:
Vehicle MakelModel:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name DRIVER: DR Costa Richar	Name DRIVER:
C No. DRIVER: 51685452 B	IC NO. DRIVER:
PRIVER'S Contact & add:	DRIVER'S Contact & add:





Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296

Report No. T/20210124/2020

1 of 4

Tel No: 1800-4428999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 24/01/2021 11:24		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	CONTRACTOR AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF TH	SOUTH SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY	
Name of LIM KOR	f Informant: K HUAT		Address: APT BLK 201A COMPASSVALE DRIVE #15-507 SING/ 541201		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S6822385G			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97357380		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth:		Date of Birth: 21/07/1968	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SELF-EMPLOYED			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/01/2021 23:30	Type of Location: Straight Road
TAMPINES E Lamp Post N Weather: Clear	EXPRESSWAY umber: 352	Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Dry Traffic Control:	-	Fraffic Volume:
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Head	i To Rear	8	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GW6703L	Van				Slightly Damaged	0
SMW6559R	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 4

Report No. T/20210124/2020

Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296

Tel No: 1800-4428999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	CHARLES TO SERVICE	19-V	FOR STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	951.1.1	W	LORGIN LOCKED COMPANY
Name	LIM KOK HUAT			ID No.		S6822385G
Related Vehicle	GW6703L (Van)			Contact No.		97357380
Hospital/Clinic	C & K FAMILY CLINIC PTE LTD			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	24/01/2021		Date Disc	harge	24/01	/2021
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree of			
Driver	PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF	10 PH	EUCHOLIUS S	ERV	49.77	CARL PROPERTY OF
Name	De Costa Richard Bob		ID No	-	S1685452B	
Related Vehicle	SMW6559R (Car)		Contact No.		97527330	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Di			harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 23/01/2021 at about 1130hrs, I was driving my Van(bearing registration plate number: GW6703L) along TPE towards SLE near to lamp post 352. The car infront of me suddenly braked. I then proceed to brake as well and I heard a thud from the back of my Van. The car (bearing Registration plate number: SMW6559R)behind me hit onto the back of my Van. I then went to exchange particulars with the driver behind me.

My Van suffered a dent at the rear bumper and the other driver car suffered a dent on the front bumper of his car.

The Driver particulars are as follows: De Costa Richard Bob S1685452B 11/04/1965

Contact nmber: 97527330

On 24/01/2021 at about 0800hrs, I wake up and I feel pain on my neck and back hence I went to see a doctor and was given 7 days of Medical Leave. Medical Certificate number: MC/66812. I am lodging this report for insurance claim





3 of 4

Report No. T/20210124/2020

Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296

Tel No: 1800-4428999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296

4 of 4 Report No. T/20210124/2020

Tel No: 1800-4428999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 3 CHO JIA LI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/01/2021 11:24
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT /	Classification Of Case:
Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	
Authentication Stamp NP158	Eng.
"MATUR	E TOTAL TOTA



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

## COMMERCIAL AUTO THIRD PARTY ONLY COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder GREAT STAR INTERIOR

Period of Insurance : 01 Mar 2020 To 28 Feb 2021

Engine No. Chassis No. : 50.5363461 : LH1621009695 Vehicle No. Policy No.

: GWE700L 2070015308

Endorsement No. Issued Date

11 Feb 2020

### ABOUT THE COVER

Maxe Modes

TOYOTA HIACE 1 1 ton (Van)

Engine Capacity/Tonnage 1.1 Tonnage

Sum insured. NA

First Year of Registration

Dever Restriction

Off Peak Car No.

Insuring with CCE PART. NA

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Dever

Age Condition

All Age Condition

Limitation as to use"

\*Contains arrived implement to become in the following immunity from the Companyon, no class 180, second of the Companyon of 687, Wales or the Property of the Companyon of the

#### EXCESS ...

Santan 7

Windstreet, U.

Named Driver and Excess was access

## APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPARERS (FOR CLAMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Him Pumpair Company Employer's Joseph NA

The terms with the traction of each traction of the control and a state of the control and the control of the beat control to the traction of the traction of the traction of the traction of the control of the control

20034441200

ASSURE RECEIVE FACEAU

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

25 FEARTH ROAD WAS SELECTIVE DOCUMEN. SWORPS SWO

Underwriter by AKS Asia Pacific Insurance Placing